
1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

20,380

26,587

14

41

47,022

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

5,750

8,979

4,011

2,795

10,564

4,807

2,686

2,516

3,167

1,747

47,022

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

2,076

2,737

795

263

22

3

589

2,466

5,133

9,373

4,437

2,593

614

741

6,485 25,357

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 132

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

7,866 38,914

41,951 4,660

242

411

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

35,069

6,320

700

593

383

2,629

0

45,694

13,383

33,269

370

47,022

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

741

783

2,969

397

36,625

0

1,452

4,055

47,022

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

1,224

45,506

0

292

47,022

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

2,928

2,002

130

1,524

2,591

7,073

3,498

8,536

28,282

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

                      CLIENT DEMOGRAPHICS
Agency - County:
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

From: 01/01/2020

To: 03/31/2020

OHCS - ALL

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

47,022
18,882

LIHEAP 2020

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 8/19/20 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

7,390

4,117

418

3,120

1,767

323

1,616

78

53

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

7,484

3,997

2,616

2,146

1,443

1,196

0

18,882

18,882

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

5,325

13,557

0

0

0

0

18,882

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

4,639

2,596

4,379

2,858

2,128

1,444

779

59

0

0

18,882

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

884

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

242

1,766

3,771

1,139

9,356

193

1,531

0

18,882

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

1,550

3,226

1,843

201

18

63

41

5,764

549

1,018

63

564

1

7,814

0

15,495

2,101

2,530

320

3,430

6

23

6

0

775

0

Report Date: 8/19/20 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

4,321

5,607

4

12

9,944

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

1,252

1,923

853

616

2,334

923

496

510

702

335

9,944

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

431

585

199

59

10

2

46

470

1,077

2,006

974

530

118

117

1,332 5,292

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 10

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

1,620 8,242

8,909 947

82

88

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

7,518

1,196

77

112

179

565

0

9,647

2,711

7,191

42

9,944

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

219

93

694

52

8,234

0

335

317

9,944

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

272

9,594

0

78

9,944

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

588

309

15

203

367

1,551

608

2,275

5,916

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

                       CLIENT DEMOGRAPHICS
Agency - County:
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

From: 01/01/2020

To: 03/31/2020

OHCS - ALL

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

9,944
3,953

OEAP 2020 PAC

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 8/19/20 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,533

901

100

684

350

74

282

9

20

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,544

787

587

482

320

233

0

3,953

3,953

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

1,019

2,934

0

0

0

0

3,953

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

952

560

962

592

421

297

157

12

0

0

3,953

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

203

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

59

360

778

267

1,944

63

279

0

3,953

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

314

709

321

50

6

9

8

1,288

107

209

12

110

0

1,640

0

3,250

407

98

146

685

1

2

1

0

121

0

Report Date: 8/19/20 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



1. Gender

a. Male

b. Female

c. Other

d. Unknown/not reported

a. Ethnicity

6. Ethnicity/Race

e. TOTAL

Number of Individuals Number of Individuals

5,751

7,803

2

20

13,576

2. Age

a. 0-5

b. 6-13

c. 14-17

d. 18-24

Number of Individuals

e. 25-44

f. 45-54

g. 55-59

h. 60-64

i. 65-74

j. 75+

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

1,685

2,837

1,346

914

2,992

1,262

638

605

834

463

13,576

0

3. Education Levels Number of Individuals

[ages 25+][ages 14-24]

a. Gardes 0-8

b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate

c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary

e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate

f. Grad of other Post Secondary School

k. Unknown/not reported

l. TOTAL

823

914

220

114

13

3

109

988

1,303

2,262

1,012

655

143

307

2,196 6,670

4. Disconnected Youth Number of Individuals

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school 47

5. Health Number of Individuals

Yes UnknownNo

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance*

2,182 11,330

11,505 1,916

64

155

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid

c.2. Medicare

c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program

c.5. Military Health Care

c.6. Direct Purchase

c.7. Employment Based

c.8. Unknown/not reported

c.9. TOTAL

a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins

a.3. Unknown/not reported

a.4. TOTAL

9,364

1,784

309

157

84

769

0

12,467

4,918

8,406

252

13,576

b. Race

b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native

b.2. Asian

b.3. Black or African American

b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

b.5. White

b.6. Other

b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)

b.8. Unknown/not reported

b.9. TOTAL

183

323

1,541

182

8,423

0

404

2,520

13,576

7. Military Status Number of Individuals

a. Veteran

b. Active Military

c. Not a Veteran

d. Unknown/not reported

e. TOTAL

245

13,271

0

60

13,576

8. Work Status (Individuals 18+) Number of Individuals

a. Employed Full-Time

b. Employed Part-Time

c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

d. Unemployed, Short Term

e. Unemployed, Long Term

f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force

g. Retired

h. Unknown/not reported

i. TOTAL

782

332

6

245

377

1,574

730

3,662

7,708

c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults 0

                       CLIENT DEMOGRAPHICS
Agency - County:
Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:

From: 01/01/2020

To: 03/31/2020

OHCS - ALL

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:
B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained:

13,576
4,963

OEAP 2020 PGE

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

Report Date: 8/19/20 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1



9. Household Type Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two Adults, No Children

c. Single Parent Female

d. Single Parent Male

e. Two Parent Household

f. Non-related Adults with Children

g. Mutigeneraltion Household

h. Other

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

1,613

1,387

120

923

376

82

444

7

11

10. Household Size Number of Households

a. Single Person

b. Two

c. Three

d. Four

e. Five

f. Six or more

g. Unknown/not reported

h. TOTAL

1,652

1,022

803

639

420

427

0

4,963

4,963

11. Housing Number of Households

a. Own

b. Rent

c. Other Permanent Housing

d. Homeless

e. Other

f. Unknown/not reported

g. TOTAL

1,044

3,919

0

0

0

0

4,963

12. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Up to 50%

b. 51% to 75%

c. 76% to 100%

d. 101% to 125%

e. 126% to 150%

f. 151% to 175%

g. 176% to 200%

h. 201% to 250%

i. 251% and over

j. Unknown/not reported

k. TOTAL

1,049

668

1,167

796

570

429

270

14

0

0

4,963

13. Level of Household Income Number of Households

a. Income from Employment Only

b. Income from Employment,Other Source

c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB

d. Income from Employment,NCB

e. Income from Other Source Only

f. Income from Other Source,NCB

g. No Income

h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only

354

i. Unknown/not reported

j. TOTAL

72

413

1,035

368

2,419

57

245

0

4,963

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash
benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than
employment.

14. Other Income Source Number of Households

a. TANF

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension

f. Private Disability Insurance

g. Worker’s Compensation

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

i. Pension

j. Child Support

k. Alimony or other Spousal Support

l. Unemployment Insurance

m. EITC

n. Other

o. Unknown/not reported

15. Non-Cash Benefits Number of Households

a. SNAP

b. WIC

c. LIHEAP

d. Housing Choice Voucher

e. Public Housing

f. Permanent Supportive Housing

g. HUD-VASH

h. Childcare Voucher

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

j. Other

k. Unknown/not reported

475

843

449

48

1

15

9

1,394

138

265

16

130

0

2,296

0

3,946

527

119

7

1,075

0

3

2

0

254

0

Report Date: 8/19/20 Client Characteristics Report 4.0 Data Classification: 1
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