CLIENT DEMOGRAPHICS

 Agency - County: OHCS - ALL
 From:
 01/01/2020

 Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:
 LIHEAP 2020
 To:
 03/31/2020

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 47,022

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 18,882

4,807

2,686

2,516

3,167

1,747

47,022

Number of Individuals

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender	Number of Individuals
a. Male	20,380
b. Female	26,587
c. Other	14
d. Unknown/not reported	41
e. TOTAL	47,022
2. Age	Number of Individuals
2. Age a. 0-5	Number of Individuals 5,750
a. 0-5	5,750
a. 0-5 b. 6-13	5,750 8,979

3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	2,076	2,466
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	2,737	5,133
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	795	9,373
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	263	4,437
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	22	2,593
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	3	614
k. Unknown/not reported	589	741
I. TOTAL	6,485	25,357

a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in	school	132
5 Health	Jumber	of Individuals

	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	7,866	38,914	242
b. Health Insurance*	41,951	4,660	411

Health Insurance Sources

4. Disconnected Youth

f. 45-54

g. 55-59 h. 60-64

i. 65-74

I. TOTAL

k. Unknown/not reported

j. 75+

c.1. Medicaid	35,069
c.2. Medicare	6,320
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	700
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	593
c.6. Direct Purchase	383
c.7. Employment Based	2,629
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	45,694

2.51.11.19	
6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	12.202
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	13,383
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	· ·
a.3. Unknown/not reported a.4. TOTAL	370
	47,022
b. Race b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	744
	741
b.2. Asian	783
b.3. Black or African American	2,969
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Isla	
b.5. White	36,625
b.6. Other	1 150
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	1,452
b.8. Unknown/not reported	4,055
b.9. TOTAL	47,022
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	1,224
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	45,506
d. Unknown/not reported	292
e. TOTAL	47,022
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	2,928
b. Employed Part-Time	2,002
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	130
d. Unemployed, Short Term	1,524
e. Unemployed, Long Term	2,591
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	7,073
g. Retired	3,498
h. Unknown/not reported	8,536
i. TOTAL	28,282

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	7,390
b. Two Adults, No Children	1,767
c. Single Parent Female	4,117
d. Single Parent Male	418
e. Two Parent Household	3,120
f. Non-related Adults with Children	323
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	1,616
h. Other	53
i. Unknown/not reported	78
j. TOTAL	18,882
10. Household Size	Number of Households

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	7,484
b. Two	3,997
c. Three	2,616
d. Four	2,146
e. Five	1,443
f. Six or more	1,196
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	18,882

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	5,325
b. Rent	13,557
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	18,882

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	4,639
b. 51% to 75%	2,596
c. 76% to 100%	4,379
d. 101% to 125%	2,858
e. 126% to 150%	2,128
f. 151% to 175%	1,444
g. 176% to 200%	779
h. 201% to 250%	59
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	18,882

13. Level of Household Income Number	r of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	884
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	242
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	1,766
d. Income from Employment,NCB	3,771
e. Income from Other Source Only	1,139
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	9,356
g. No Income	193
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	1,531
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	18,882

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

14. Other Income Source Number o	f Households
a. TANF	1,550
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	3,226
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	1,843
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	201
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	18
f. Private Disability Insurance	63
g. Worker's Compensation	41
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	5,764
i. Pension	549
j. Child Support	1,018
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	63
I. Unemployment Insurance	564
m. EITC	1
n. Other	7,814
o. Unknown/not reported	0

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	15,495
b. WIC	2,101
c. LIHEAP	2,530
d. Housing Choice Voucher	320
e. Public Housing	3,430
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	6
g. HUD-VASH	23
h. Childcare Voucher	6
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	775
k. Unknown/not reported	0

CLIENT DEMOGRAPHICS

 Agency - County: OHCS - ALL
 From:
 01/01/2020

 Sub Grantee/Program - Grant:
 OEAP 2020 PAC
 To:
 03/31/2020

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 9,944

B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 3,953

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS

1. Gender	Number of Individuals
a. Male	4,321
b. Female	5,607
c. Other	4
d. Unknown/not reported	12
e. TOTAL	9,944
2. Age	Number of Individuals

2. Age	Number of Individuals
a. 0-5	1,252
b. 6-13	1,923
c. 14-17	853
d. 18-24	616
e. 25-44	2,334
f. 45-54	923
g. 55-59	496
h. 60-64	510
i. 65-74	702
j. 75+	335
k. Unknown/not reported	0
I. TOTAL	9,944

3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	431	470
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	585	1,077
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	199	2,006
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	59	974
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	10	530
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	2	118
k. Unknown/not reported	46	117
I. TOTAL	1,332	5,292

Disconnected Youth	Number of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither w	orking or in school 10

5. Health		Number of Individuals	
	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	1,620	8,242	82
b. Health Insurance*	8.909	947	88

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid	7,518
c.2. Medicare	1,196
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	77
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	112
c.6. Direct Purchase	179
c.7. Employment Based	565
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	9,647

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	Number of individuals
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	2,711
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a.3. Unknown/not reported	42
a.4. TOTAL	9,944
b. Race	0,011
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	219
b.2. Asian	93
b.3. Black or African American	694
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islar	
b.5. White	8,234
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	335
b.8. Unknown/not reported	317
b.9. TOTAL	9,944
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	272
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	9,594
d. Unknown/not reported	78
e. TOTAL	9,944
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	588
b. Employed Part-Time	309
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	15
d. Unemployed, Short Term	203
e. Unemployed, Long Term	367
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	1,551
g. Retired	608
h. Unknown/not reported	2,275
i. TOTAL	5,916

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,533
b. Two Adults, No Children	350
c. Single Parent Female	901
d. Single Parent Male	100
e. Two Parent Household	684
f. Non-related Adults with Children	74
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	282
h. Other	20
i. Unknown/not reported	9
j. TOTAL	3,953
10 Household Size	Number of Households

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,544
b. Two	787
c. Three	587
d. Four	482
e. Five	320
f. Six or more	233
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	3,953

11. Housing	Number of Households
a. Own	1,019
b. Rent	2,934
c. Other Permanent Housing	0
d. Homeless	0
e. Other	0
f. Unknown/not reported	0
g. TOTAL	3,953

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	952
b. 51% to 75%	560
c. 76% to 100%	962
d. 101% to 125%	592
e. 126% to 150%	421
f. 151% to 175%	297
g. 176% to 200%	157
h. 201% to 250%	12
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	3.953

13. Level of Household Income Nu	umber of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	203
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	59
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	360
d. Income from Employment,NCB	778
e. Income from Other Source Only	267
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	1,944
g. No Income	63
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	279
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	3,953

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

op.ioyo	
14. Other Income Source	Number of Households
a. TANF	314
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	709
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	321
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensa	ition 50
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	on 6
f. Private Disability Insurance	9
g. Worker's Compensation	8
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	1,288
i. Pension	107
j. Child Support	209
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	12
I. Unemployment Insurance	110
m. EITC	0
n. Other	1,640
o. Unknown/not reported	0
15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of Households
a. SNAP	3,250
b. WIC	407
c. LIHEAP	98
d. Housing Choice Voucher	146
e. Public Housing	685
f. Permanent Supportive Housing	1
g. HUD-VASH	2
h. Childcare Voucher	1
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Other	121
k. Unknown/not reported	0

CLIENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Agency - County: OHCS - ALL From: 01/01/2020 Sub Grantee/Program - Grant: OEAP 2020 PGE To: 03/31/2020

A. Total unduplicated number of all INDIVIDUALS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 13,576 B. Total unduplicated number of all HOUSEHOLDS for whom one or more characteristics were obtained: 4,963

C. INDIVIDUAL LEVEL CHARACTERTERISTICS		
1. Gender	Number of	of Individuals
a. Male		5,751
b. Female		7,803
c. Other		2
d. Unknown/not reported		20
e. TOTAL		13,576
2. Age	Number of	of Individuals
a. 0-5		1,685
b. 6-13		2,837
c. 14-17		1,346
d. 18-24		914
e. 25-44		2,992
f. 45-54		1,262
g. 55-59		638
h. 60-64		605
i. 65-74		834
j. 75+		463
k. Unknown/not reported		0
I. TOTAL		13,576
3. Education Levels	Number of	of Individuals
	[ages 14-24]	[ages 25+]
a. Gardes 0-8	823	988
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	914	1,303
c. High School Grad/Equivalency Diploma	220	2,262
d. 12 grade+Some Post Secondary	114	1,012
e. 2 or 4 years College Graduate	13	655
f. Grad of other Post Secondary School	3	143
k. Unknown/not reported	109	307
I. TOTAL	2,196	6,670
4. Disconnected Youth	Number o	of Individuals

Disconnected Youth	Number of	of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or	in school	47
5 Health	Number o	of Individuals

	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	2,182	11,330	64
b. Health Insurance*	11,505	1,916	155

Health Insurance Sources

c.1. Medicaid	9,364
c.2. Medicare	1,784
c.3. State Children's Health Insurance Program	309
c.4. State Health Insurance for Adults	0
c.5. Military Health Care	157
c.6. Direct Purchase	84
c.7. Employment Based	769
c.8. Unknown/not reported	0
c.9. TOTAL	12,467

6. Ethnicity/Race	Number of Individuals
a. Ethnicity	ramber of marriadals
a.1. Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	4,918
a.2. Not Hispanic, Latino or Spanish Origins	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a.3. Unknown/not reported	252
a.4. TOTAL	13,576
b. Race	10,010
b.1. American Indian or Alaska Native	183
b.2. Asian	323
b.3. Black or African American	1,541
b.4. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islar	
b.5. White	8,423
b.6. Other	0
b.7. Multi-race (two or more of the above)	404
b.8. Unknown/not reported	2,520
b.9. TOTAL	13,576
7. Military Status	Number of Individuals
a. Veteran	245
b. Active Military	0
c. Not a Veteran	13,271
d. Unknown/not reported	60
e. TOTAL	13,576
8. Work Status (Individuals 18+)	Number of Individuals
a. Employed Full-Time	782
b. Employed Part-Time	332
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	6
d. Unemployed, Short Term	245
e. Unemployed, Long Term	377
f. Unemployed, Not in Labor Force	1,574
g. Retired	730
h. Unknown/not reported	3,662
i. TOTAL	7,708

9. Household Type	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,613
b. Two Adults, No Children	376
c. Single Parent Female	1,387
d. Single Parent Male	120
e. Two Parent Household	923
f. Non-related Adults with Children	82
g. Mutigeneraltion Household	444
h. Other	11
i. Unknown/not reported	7
j. TOTAL	4,963
10 Household Size	Number of Households

10. Household Size	Number of Households
a. Single Person	1,652
b. Two	1,022
c. Three	803
d. Four	639
e. Five	420
f. Six or more	427
g. Unknown/not reported	0
h. TOTAL	4,963

nber of Households
1,044
3,919
0
0
0
0
4,963

12. Level of Household Income	Number of Households
a. Up to 50%	1,049
b. 51% to 75%	668
c. 76% to 100%	1,167
d. 101% to 125%	796
e. 126% to 150%	570
f. 151% to 175%	429
g. 176% to 200%	270
h. 201% to 250%	14
i. 251% and over	0
j. Unknown/not reported	0
k. TOTAL	4,963

13. Level of Household Income N	lumber of Households
a. Income from Employment Only	354
b. Income from Employment,Other Source	72
c. Income from Employment,Other Source,NCB	413
d. Income from Employment,NCB	1,035
e. Income from Other Source Only	368
f. Income from Other Source,NCB	2,419
g. No Income	57
h. NCB (Non-Cash Benefits) Only	245
i. Unknown/not reported	0
j. TOTAL	4,963

Below, please report the tyypes of Other income and/or non-cash benefits received by the houreholds who reported sources other than employment.

14. Other Income Source	Number of Households
a. TANF	475
b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	843
c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	449
d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	on 48
e. VA Non-Service Connected Disability Pension	1
f. Private Disability Insurance	15
g. Worker's Compensation	9
h. Retirement Income from Social Security	1,394
i. Pension	138
j. Child Support	265
k. Alimony or other Spousal Support	16
I. Unemployment Insurance	130
m. EITC	0
n. Other	2,296
o. Unknown/not reported	0

15. Non-Cash Benefits	Number of	Households
a. SNAP		3,946
b. WIC		527
c. LIHEAP		119
d. Housing Choice Voucher		7
e. Public Housing		1,075
f. Permanent Supportive Housing		0
g. HUD-VASH		3
h. Childcare Voucher		2
i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy		0
j. Other		254
k. Unknown/not reported		0